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18.23 Summary statistics of estates closed during 1983-1986, under the Bankruptcy Act 

Year and item 

1983 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared by 

debtors 
Deficit 
Realizations by trustees 
Administrative expenses 
Dividends 

1984 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared bj- debtors 
Liabilities as declated 

by debtors 
Deficit 
Realizations by trustees 
Administrative expenses 
Dividends 

1985 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared 

by debtors 
Deficit 
Realizations by trustees 
Administrative expenses 
Dividends 

1986 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared 

by debtors 
Deficit 
Realizations by trustees 
Administrative expenses 
Dividends 

No. 
$'000 

No. 
$'000 

" 

No. 
$'000 

No. 
$'000 

" 
" 

Atlantic 
provinces 

1,863 
23,082.1 

78,736.7 
55,654.7 
3,309.7 
1,660.7 
1,649.0 

2,144 
44,144.1 

122,115.8 
77,971.8 
6,446.6 
3,083.9 
3,362.7 

1,520 
19,150.2 

73,792.3 
54,642.1 
4,458.5 
2,648.8 
1,809.7 

1,157 
37,203.7 

71,126.3 
33,922.6 
16,385.5 
8,934.3 
7,451.3 

Quebec 

8,982 
181,295.4 

549,984.8 
368,689.4 
42,971.9 
27,864.1 
15,107.9 

7,368 
238,547.4 

679,804.6 
441,257.2 

49,754.0 
28,255.5 
21,498.5 

10.402 
209,171.6 

831,630.0 
622,458.4 

62,336.3 
35,490.0 
26,846.3 

10,009 
247,321.7 

826,788.6 
579,466.9 
112,934.5 
95,558.3 
17,376.3 

Ontario 

16,562 
253,905,8 

879,370.5 
625,464.8 

43,237.8 
20,095.7 
23,142.1 

12,466 
207,281.5 

783,271.0 
575,989.5 
31,702.4 
16,555.1 
15,147.3 

14,264 
205,098.4 

963,096.3 
757,997.9 
42,922.0 
27,847.5 
15,074.5 

9,227 
143,418.7 

648,810.8 
505,392.1 
35,018.9 
20,375.9 
14,643.0 

Prairie 
provinces 

4,154 
103,086.1 

279,950.6 
176,864.5 
13,047.4 
6,873.1 
6,174.3 

5,934 
169,573.2 

565,270.9 
395,697.7 
20,580.9 
10,299.9 
10,281.0 

5,677 
234,856.8 

893,339.3 
658,482.5 

31,187.4 
13,326.3 
17,861.1 

5,712 
198,935.4 

945,917.1 
746,981.7 

36,461.3 
22,962.5 
13,498.8 

British 
Columbia 

2,218 
55,723.4 

241,777.7 
186,054.3 

7,278.5 
4,074.5 
3,204.0 

2,855 
94,126.7 

353,949.4 
259,822.7 

9,119.3 
5,163.1 
3,956.2 

3,760 
139,849.4 

647,796.9 
507,947.5 

10,275.0 
6,180.3 
4,094.7 

3,374 
122,786.8 

570,751.7 
447,765.0 
27,535.7 
20,441.8 
7,093.9 

Total 

33,779 
617,092.6 

2,029,820.2 
1,412,727.6 

109,845.2 
60,568.1 
49,277,2 

30,737 
753,672.8 

2,504,411.6 
1,750,738.8 

117,603.0 
63,357.3 
54,245.7 

35.623 
808,126.4 

3,409,654.8 
2,601,528.4 

151,179.0 
85,492.8 
65,686.2 

29,479 
749,866.3 

3,063,394.5 
2,313,528.3 

228,335.8 
168,272.7 
60,063.2 

18.24 Life insurance effected and in force in Canada by insurance companies under federal 
registration, selected years, 1880-1985 (million dollars) 

New 
insurance 

effected 
during year 

Amounts in force December 31 

Foreign 

1880 
1900 
1920 
1940 
1960 
1970 
1975 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 

14 
68 
630 
590 

5,693 
12,915 
32,526 
57,332 
70,818 
85,468 
94,299 
98,103 
108,226 

38 
267 

1,664 
4,609 
30,418 
76,775 
151,974 
309,454 
358,087 
394,822 
445,858 
496,595 
551,321 

20 
39 
77 
146 

1,555 
5,727 
10,476 
20,465 
24,182 
27,348 
27,013 
29,353 
31,104 

34 
124 
916 

2,221 
12,676 
28,615 
45,629 
73,128 
83,299 
90,332 
95,565 
105,019 
106,558 

91 
431 

2,657 
6,975 

44,649 
111,116 
208,079 
403,047 
465,568 
512,502 
568,436 
630,967 
688,983 


