18.23 Summary statistics of estates closed during 1983-1986, under the Bankruptcy Act

Year and item		Atlantic provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Prairie provinces	British Columbia	Total
1983							
lankrupt estates estates closed assets as declared by debtors	No. \$'000	1,863 23,082.1	8,982 181,295,4	16,562 253,905.8	4,154 103,086.1	2,218 55,723,4	33,779 617,092.6
Liabilities as declared by debtors Deficit Realizations by trustees Administrative expenses Dividends	3	78,736.7 55,654.7 3,309.7 1,660.7 1,649.0	549,984.8 368,689.4 42,971.9 27,864.1 15,107.9	879,370.5 625,464.8 43,237.8 20,095.7 23,142.1	279,950.6 176,864.5 13,047.4 6,873.1 6,174.3	241,777.7 186,054.3 7,278.5 4,074.5 3,204.0	2,029,820.2 1,412,727.6 109,845.2 60,568.1 49,277.2
1984							
Bankrupt estates Estates closed Assets as declared by debtors	No. \$'000	2,144 44,144.[7,368 238,547.4	12,466 207,281.5	5,934 169,573.2	2,855 94,126.7	30,737 753,672.8
Liabilities as declared by debtors Deficit Realizations by trustees Administrative expenses Dividends		122,115,8 77,971,8 6,446.6 3,083,9 3,362.7	679,804.6 441,257.2 49,754.0 28,255.5 21,498.5	783,271.0 575,989.5 31,702.4 16,555.1 15,147.3	565,270.9 395,697.7 20,580.9 10,299.9 10,281.0	353,949,4 259,822.7 9,119.3 5,163.1 3,956.2	2,504,411.6 1,750,738.8 117,603.0 63,357.3 54,245.7
1985							
Bankrupt estates Estates closed Assets as declared by debtors	No. \$'000	1,520 19,150.2	10,402 209,171.6	14,264 205,098.4	5,677 234,856.8	3,760 139,849.4	35,623 808,126.4
Liabilities as declared by debtors Deficit Realizations by trustees Administrative expenses Dividends	6. .r. 	73,792.3 54,642.1 4,458.5 2,648.8 1,809.7	831,630.0 622,458.4 62,336.3 35,490.0 26,846.3	963,096.3 757,997.9 42,922.0 27,847.5 15,074.5	893,339.3 658,482.5 31,187.4 13,326.3 17,861.1	647,796.9 507,947.5 10,275.0 6,180.3 4,094.7	3,409,654,8 2,601,528,4 151,179,0 85,492,8 65,686,2
1986							
Bankrupt estates Estates closed Assets as declared by debtors	No. \$'000	1,157 37,203.7	10,009 247,321.7	9,227 143,418.7	5,712 198,935.4	3,374 122,786.8	29,479 749,866.
Liabilities as declared by debtors Deficit Realizations by trustees Administrative expenses Dividends	, , ,	71,126.3 33,922.6 16,385.5 8,934.3 7,451.3	826,788.6 579,466.9 112,934.5 95,558.3 17,376.3	648,810.8 505,392.1 35,018.9 20,375.9 14,643.0	945,917.1 746,981.7 36,461.3 22,962.5 13,498.8	570,751.7 447,765.0 27,535.7 20,441.8 7,093.9	3,063,394. 2,313,528. 228,335. 168,272. 60,063.

18.24 Life insurance effected and in force in Canada by insurance companies under federal registration, selected years, 1880-1985 (million dollars)

		December 31	Amounts in force l	New	Year
То	Foreign	British	Canadian	effected during year	
	34	20	38	14	1880
- 4	124	39	267	68	1900
2,6	916	77	1,664	630	1920
6.9	2,221	146	4,609	590	1940
44.6	12,676	1,555	30,418	5,693	1960
111.	28,615 45,629	5,727	76,775	12,915 32,526	1970
208,0	45,629	10,476	151,974	32,526	1975
403,0	73,128	20,465	309,454	57,332	1980
465,5	83,299	24,182	358,087	70,818	1981
512,5	90,332	27,348	394,822	85,468	1982
568,4	95,565	27,013	445,858	94,299	1983
630,9	105,019	29,353	496,595	98,103	1984
688,9	106,558	31.104	551,321	108,226	1985